

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## iXery Achieves SAP Gold Partner Status

# iXerv Americas has attained SAP gold partnership status in the SAP PartnerEdge program

MIAMI, Florida — April 21, 2020 — iXerv Americas, a provider of business process and strategic solutions for SAP® SuccessFactors®, announced today that it has achieved SAP gold partner status. This recognition is based on iXerv's demonstrated skills and achievements with SAP SuccessFactors in the Americas.

"As recognized by our recent SAP Recognized Expertise award and achievement of SAP gold partner status, iXerv employees are proven specialists in the delivery of successful SAP SuccessFactors HR transformations," said Luke Marson, President of Americas at iXerv. "As iXerv continues to grow, we are excited about the future. It is paramount that we continue to show our value by providing customers cutting-edge delivery."

Founded by human capital management (HCM) industry leaders, iXerv has quickly established an exceptional reputation for its commitment to SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, and SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll solutions, as well as SAP SuccessFactors Talent Management package. As an SAP gold partner, iXerv is more committed than ever to providing high quality transformation services that enables the growth of our customers.

As an SAP gold partner in SAP PartnerEdge, iXerv has access to a much broader range of software tools and solutions for its clients. SAP PartnerEdge offers tools and resources that provide a strong foundation of support and collaboration that fosters unparalleled value and mutual business success for customers, partners and SAP.

#### **About iXerv**

iXerv, an SAP gold partner, is dedicated to SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central as a foundation for business. iXerv believes that a strong core Human Resource Management System (HRIS) is a critical part of every successful cloud human experience management (HXM) landscape which is why it focuses is on SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central. The iXerv team of HXM experts work hard to ensure proper implementation, integration, optimization and support of SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central in order to build a solid cloud HXM foundation for companies. iXerv has offices in Europe, UK, USA, Latin America and Caribbean, the Middle East and Africa.

To learn more about iXerv's expertise in SAP SuccessFactors solutions, discuss customer references or schedule a discussion about your organization's cloud HXM plans, please contact info@ixerv.com

## ###

SAP and other SAP products and services herein as well as their respective logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of SAP SE in Germany and other countries. Please see https://www.sap.com/copyright for additional trademark information and notices. All other product and service names mentioned herein are the trademarks of their respective owners.

### For more information, press only:

Diana Llamas

Communications Manager diana.llamas@ixerv.com